Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 REC

08-24-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No.: **DT-015-US-02** 

OFFICE OF PUBLIC PECORDS

102820403 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party Aes E SECTION 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Margarita Acevedo Mai T. Nguyen-Misra Name: H.B. Fuller Licensing & Financing, Inc. Kristen A. Gray Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party (ies) Yes No 3. Name of conveying party(ies): Street Address: 1200 Willow Lake Blvd. P.O. Box 64683 ✓ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: **St. Paul** State: MN ZIP: **55164-0683** ☐ Other \_\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ₩ No Execution Date: 07/20/2004, 07/21/2004, 07/22/2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/852,862 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes V No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 40.00 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): H.B. Fuller Company Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited Name: or credited to deposit account Internal Address: Patent Department Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1200 Willow Lake Blvd. 8. Deposit account number: P.O. Box 64683 06-2241 (Please attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: St. Paul State: MN ZIP: 55164-0683 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true the original document. Kirsten K. Stone Name of Person Signing Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Docket No: DT-015-US-02

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I(we), Margarita Acevedo, 408 East Minnehaha Parkway, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55419, United States of America; Mai T. Nguyen-Misra, 1016 Arbogast Street, Shoreview, Minnesota 55126, United States of America; Kristen A. Gray, 520 Court Street North, Prescott, Wisconsin 54021, United States of America; have invented and own the entire United States right, title and interest in an invention for:

## INSULATING CLASS ASSEMBLY INCLUDING A

POLYMERIC SPACING STRUCTURE		
disclosed in my application for Uni	ited States Letter Patent filed	
☐ concurrently here ☐ on May 25, 2004	ewith  and assigned Serial No. 10/85	2,862 ; and
Bin Su, Reg. No. 51,309; Allison	quest my attorney(s) and/or agents KA. Johnson, Reg. No. 36,173; ation number of said application abo	_
existing under and by virtue of the at 1200 Willow Lake Blvd., Box the entire right, title, and interest i	laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u> , and 64683, St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0 in and to said invention, to said app	signee"), a corporation organized and having its principal place of business 1683, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring blication for any and all countries, to f any and all countries which may be
which is hereby acknowledged, I( assigns, the entire right, title and i for any and all countries, to any ar all countries which may be grante	we) hereby sell, assign, and transfe nterest, legal and equitable, in and and all Letters Patent, and to any and and thereon; and the Commissioner of	ole consideration, the receipt of all of er unto Assignee, its successors, and to said invention, to said application all Design Letters Patent of any and of Patents and Trademarks is hereby tters Patent which may be granted to
Dated: <u>67/20/04</u>	First Inventor's Signature: First Inventor's Name:	Margarita Acevedo
Dated: 07/21/04  Dated: 07/22/04	Second Inventor's Signature: Second Inventor's Name:	Mai T Nguyen-Misra
Dated: 07/22/04	Third Inventor's Signature: Third Inventor's Name:	Kristen A. Gray
Dated:	Fourth Inventor's Signature: Fourth Inventor's Name:	

RECORDED: 08/23/2004

**PATENT** REEL: 015695 FRAME: 0192